
lONovEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 231-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff 

Item No. 
Goods 

73 .18.209 Tubes and pipes, seamless (blanks), when declared by a manu­
facturer for use by him only in making sleeves for Cadweld 
moulds 

74. 04. 031 Electrolytically refined copper strip exceeding 10.160 cm ( 4 in.) 
width 

84.18 .139 

84.18.139 

84.21.009 

84.21.009 

84.25 .151 
84.45.024 

84.47 .039 
84.59.148 
84.59 .148 
84.61.019 

84.65.009 
85 .11.002 
85.19.169 
85.23.031 

85.25.000 
85.26.000 
87.14.059 

89.05.001 

90.22.000 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 
98.04.009 

98.08.001 

Water purifying equipment as may be approved: .. 
Approved: 

Chlorniating (excluding electrolytic swimming pool 
chlorinators), ammoniating and sulphonating 
apparatus 

Wix 51670 Spin-on engine lubricating oil filter and adaptor 
kits 

Component parts, as may be approved, for manufacture of 
sprinkler heads peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems 

Worm drive spraying machines: . . . . 
SP20 . . . . . . . . . . 
SP40 . . . . . . . . . . 

J.F.-G.C.S. 210 mower conditioners .. 
China National radial universal milling machines: 

Models: 
X 6325 .. 
XF 6325 

Jyden foot operated mitre machine . . . . 
A.I.D. A.T. air filter and pressure regulator transformers .. 
Fowler Rex Kerbmaker . . . . . . 
Aerosol valves ,vith or without actuators, viz: 

Precision valves: 
PVA 1806 
PVA 3192 

Walkers Wyclip scrapers rings . . . . . . . . 
Airco model MSOB automatic Tig gun, 500 amps only .. 
Components of Ripple control transmitters . . . . 
Wire, copper, constantan type PT 24/T, peculiar to use as 

thermocouple wire 
Insulators of epoxy resin for use with oil filled cable systems 
Bobbin fittings for electrical insulators . . . . . . 
Spindles, when declared for use in the manufacture of trailer 

axles 
Life rafts, inflatable, emergency, approved by British 

Department of Trade or Marine Division of N.Z. 
Ministry of Transport and made of neoprene/nylon or 
rubber /nylon, whether or not complete with emergency 
packs 

CV Instrumatic portable hardness tester . . . . . . 
"Fenwal" thermistor sensing temperature controller .. 
"Fenwal" thermocouple temperature controllers . . . . 
Fischer and Porter type 50 EX electronic multiplier-divider .. 
Precision voltage stabilisers . . . . . . . . 
Drawing and lettering pens, peculiar to use by draughtsmen, 

artists, as may be approved: 
Approved: 

Mitchell: 
round hand pen points . . . . . . . . 
script pen points . . . . . . . . 

I 
Ribbon cassettes peculiar to use on NCR Class 499 mini­

computer 

Normal I Other Pref. 

5% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

2943 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

I 
Effective 

List _____ _ 

No., I From To• 

10.8 237 1/3/77 

10.8 237 1/5/77 

10.2 

237 

10.2 237 

12.0 237 

10.2 
237 
237 

10.3 237 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

237 
237 
237 
237 
237 

237 
237 
237 
237 
237 
237 

10.2 237 
10.2 237 
10.2 237 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

237 

237 
237 
237 
237 
237 

237 
237 

10.2 237 

1/10/77 

1/9/77 

1/3/77 

1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/10/77 

1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/7/77 
1/9/77 

1/8/77 
1/8/77 
1/7/74 
1/9/77 

1/10/77 
1/8/77 

1/10/77 
1/9/77 

1/10/77 

1/10/77 

1/9/77 
1/10/77 
1/10/77 
1/6/77 

1/10/77 

1/9/77 
1/9/77 

1/10/77 

31/3/85 

30/6/84 

30/6/84 

31/3/85 

30/9/82 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 
30/6/80 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 

31/3/79 
31/3/79 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/78 
31/3/85 

30/9/84 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
30/6/84 
31/3/85 

31/8/80 
31/8/80 
30/9/81 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior 
to the date of expiry. 


