THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 237—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
73.18.209	Tubes and pipes, seamless (blanks), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making sleeves for Cadweld moulds	5%	Free	10.8	237	1/3/77	31/3/85
74.04.031	Electrolytically refined copper strip exceeding 10.160 cm (4 in.) width	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/5/77	30/6/84
84.18.139	Water purifying equipment as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free	10.2			
	Chlorniating (excluding electrolytic swimming pool chlorinators), ammoniating and sulphonating apparatus				237	1/10/77	30/6/84
84.18.139	Wix 51670 Spin-on engine lubricating oil filter and adaptor kits	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
84.21.009	Component parts, as may be approved, for manufacture of sprinkler heads peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems	Free	Free	12.0	237	1/3/77	30/9/82
84.21.009	Worm drive spraying machines:	Free	Free	10.2	237 237	1/9/77 1/9/77	31/3/85 31/3/85
84.25.151 84.45.024	J.FG.C.S. 210 mower conditioners China National radial universal milling machines: Models:	Free Free	Free	10.3	237	1/10/77	30/6/80
	X 6325	_	_		237	1/9/77	31/3/85 31/3/85
84.47.039	Jyden foot operated mitre machine	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
84.59.148	A.I.D. A.T. air filter and pressure regulator transformers	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/7/77	31/3/85
84.59.148 84.61.019	Fowler Rex Kerbmaker Aerosol valves with or without actuators, viz:	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
	Precision valves: PVA 1806 PVA 3192				237 237	1/8/77 1/8/77	31/3/79 31/3/79
84.65.009	Walkers Wyclip scrapers rings	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/7/74	31/3/85
85.11.002	Airco model MSOB automatic Tig gun, 500 amps only	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
85.19.169	Components of Ripple control transmitters	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/10/77	30/9/84
85.23.031	Wire, copper, constantan type PT 24/T, peculiar to use as thermocouple wire	Free			237	1/8/77	30/9/84
85.25.000	Insulators of epoxy resin for use with oil filled cable systems	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/10/77	30/9/84
85.26.000	Bobbin fittings for electrical insulators	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/9/77	30/9/78
87.14.059	Spindles, when declared for use in the manufacture of trailer axles	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/10/77	31/3/85
89.05.001	Life rafts, inflatable, emergency, approved by British Department of Trade or Marine Division of N.Z. Ministry of Transport and made of neoprene/nylon or rubber/nylon, whether or not complete with emergency packs	Free			237	1/10/77	30/9/84
90.22.000	CV Instrumatic portable hardness tester	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
90.24.011	"Fenwal" thermistor sensing temperature controller	Free			237	1/10/77	31/3/85
90.24.011	"Fenwal" thermocouple temperature controllers	Free			237	1/10/77	31/3/85
90.28.009	Fischer and Porter type 50 EX electronic multiplier-divider	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/6/77	30/6/84
90.28.009	Precision voltage stabilisers	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/10/77	31/3/85
98.04.009	Drawing and lettering pens, peculiar to use by draughtsmen, artists, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free	10.2			
	Mitchell: round hand pen points				237	1/9/77	31/8/80
	script pen points				237	1/9/77	31/8/80
98.08.001	Ribbon cassettes peculiar to use on NCR Class 499 mini- computer	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/10/77	30/9/81

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.